
Fort Hays Tech Northwest (0-14 (0-8)) -vs- Dodge City (13-0 (8-0))
01/03/26 at Dodge City, KS

 
 

 
 
Fort Hays Tech Northwest 37

Dodge City 107

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Dodge City, KS

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fort Hays Tech Northwest 14 4 11 8 37
Dodge City 32 29 21 25 107

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Zoey Burton * 35 3-10 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 0 7
05 Vitoria Fernandes * 29 2-8 0-3 2-4 0-1 1 3 0 8 0 1 6
12 Star LyDay * 17 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
34 Fati Fall * 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 3
13 Marta Rodriguez * 21 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 10 1 0 0
00 Al'asia Brown 22 3-5 2-3 1-1 1-2 3 0 1 6 0 1 9
02 Zarria Thomas 24 3-9 2-6 0-1 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 0 8
20 Marieke Acthun 28 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 1 0 0 0
03 Leticia Ramirez 14 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 201 14-48 5-24 4-8 5-16 21 20 8 33 1 3 37

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 1-10   10.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 14-48   29.2 % 5-24   20.8 % 4-8   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Jade Celerier * 15 6-7 1-2 2-3 1-0 1 1 8 1 0 5 15
01 Jolie Mantz * 16 3-8 3-8 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 2 9
05 Charlie Melksham * 12 3-4 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 8
02 Jordi Perry * 17 2-2 1-1 2-2 1-4 5 0 4 2 0 0 7
20 Manuela Piljevic * 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 2 0 2 5
22 Saje Evans 15 6-10 1-3 1-1 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 1 14
23 Ashley Lee 18 4-6 1-3 3-3 2-2 4 2 0 4 0 1 12
11 Mailey Cunningham 17 3-6 3-5 0-0 1-6 7 0 3 0 0 0 9
12 Diana Villanyi 13 2-3 1-2 3-3 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
10 Savi Mi 25 2-8 0-2 3-3 1-1 2 1 4 3 0 5 7
14 Sofia Ahmed 18 3-7 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 2 7
25 Morgan Ruff 20 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 1 6
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-69 14-32 17-21 14-27 41 13 24 19 1 19 107

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 13-19   68.42 % 5-8   62.50 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 5-11   45.45 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 2-7   28.57 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 38-69   55.1 % 14-32   43.8 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 49 Bench Points: 63
Largest Lead: 70 4th-
00:06



1st Box Score
Fort Hays Tech Northwest 14

Dodge City 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Zoey Burton 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
5 Vitoria Fernandes 16 1-4 0-2 2-4 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 1 4
12 Star LyDay 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Fati Fall 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
13 Marta Rodriguez 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 8 0 0 0
0 Al'asia Brown 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 3
2 Zarria Thomas 9 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 6
20 Marieke Acthun 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Leticia Ramirez 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-22 3-11 3-6 0-7 7 8 5 17 0 2 18
27.3 % 27.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jade Celerier 9 3-4 1-2 2-3 1-0 1 1 7 0 0 2 9
1 Jolie Mantz 9 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 9
5 Charlie Melksham 6 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
2 Jordi Perry 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 0 2
20 Manuela Piljevic 5 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 5
22 Saje Evans 9 6-9 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 14
23 Ashley Lee 7 4-5 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 10
11 Mailey Cunningham 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 3
12 Diana Villanyi 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Savi Mi 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 1 0
14 Sofia Ahmed 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
25 Morgan Ruff 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 23-36 10-19 5-6 4-13 17 7 18 9 1 9 61
63.9 % 52.6 % 83.3 %



2nd Box Score
Fort Hays Tech Northwest 4

Dodge City 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Zoey Burton 17 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
5 Vitoria Fernandes 13 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 0 2
12 Star LyDay 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
34 Fati Fall 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
13 Marta Rodriguez 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 0 0
0 Al'asia Brown 12 2-4 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 4 0 1 6
2 Zarria Thomas 15 1-4 0-2 0-1 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
20 Marieke Acthun 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0
3 Leticia Ramirez 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 101 8-26 2-13 1-2 5-9 14 12 3 16 1 1 19
30.8 % 15.4 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jade Celerier 6 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 3 6
1 Jolie Mantz 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 Charlie Melksham 6 2-3 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
2 Jordi Perry 6 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
20 Manuela Piljevic 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
22 Saje Evans 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
23 Ashley Lee 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
11 Mailey Cunningham 6 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
12 Diana Villanyi 8 1-2 0-1 3-3 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Savi Mi 14 2-7 0-2 3-3 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 4 7
14 Sofia Ahmed 10 3-6 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 7
25 Morgan Ruff 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-33 4-13 12-15 10-14 24 6 6 10 0 10 46
45.5 % 30.8 % 80.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Hays Tech Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dodge City
09:53 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,SAJE

REBOUND DEF by LYDAY,STAR --
TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 09:37

09:34 STEAL  by MANTZ,JOLIE
09:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CELERIER,JADE(in the paint)
09:30 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by CELERIER,JADE

TURNOVER  by FERNANDES,VITORIA 09:17
09:14 STEAL  by CELERIER,JADE
09:13 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MANTZ,JOLIE

-- ASSIST  by CELERIER,JADE
TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 09:03

09:00 STEAL  by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
SUB IN by BROWN,AL'ASIA 08:56
SUB OUT by LYDAY,STAR 08:56

08:56 SUB IN by MI,SAVI
08:56 SUB OUT by CELERIER,JADE
08:54 MISS 3PTR by MANTZ,JOLIE

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA --
MISS LAYUP by FALL,FATI 08:37

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:28 0-9 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MANTZ,JOLIE

-- ASSIST  by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 08:14

08:13 STEAL  by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
08:11 0-11 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PILJEVIC,MANUELA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JORDI

07:34 MISS LAYUP by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
REBOUND DEF by BURTON,ZOEY --
GOOD LAYUP by FALL,FATI(in the paint) 07:12 2-11 H 9
ASSIST  by BURTON,ZOEY --

07:06 TURNOVER  by PERRY,JORDI
SUB IN by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 07:06
SUB OUT by FALL,FATI 07:06

07:06 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
07:06 SUB OUT by PILJEVIC,MANUELA

GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,ZOEY(in the paint) 07:02 4-11 H 7
ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA --

06:57 4-13 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,JORDI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MI,SAVI

06:34 FOUL  by MANTZ,JOLIE
MISS FT by FERNANDES,VITORIA 06:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FERNANDES,VITORIA 06:34 5-13 H 8
SUB IN by THOMAS,ZARRIA 06:34
SUB IN by LYDAY,STAR 06:34
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 06:34
SUB OUT by BROWN,AL'ASIA 06:34

06:34 SUB IN by EVANS,SAJE
06:34 SUB OUT by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE
06:11 5-15 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,SAJE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ZARRIA 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JORDI

05:36 5-17 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,SAJE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,JORDI

GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDES,VITORIA(in the paint) 05:17 7-17 H 10
05:09 7-20 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MANTZ,JOLIE

-- ASSIST  by PERRY,JORDI



MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ZARRIA 04:41
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 04:35
04:35 SUB IN by LEE,ASHLEY
04:35 SUB IN by RUFF,MORGAN
04:35 SUB OUT by MANTZ,JOLIE
04:35 SUB OUT by PERRY,JORDI
04:30 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,SAJE

REBOUND DEF by ACTHUN,MARIEKE --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ZARRIA 04:17

04:16 STEAL  by MI,SAVI
04:13 MISS LAYUP by MI,SAVI

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,ASHLEY
04:06 TURNOVER  by LEE,ASHLEY

STEAL  by FERNANDES,VITORIA 04:05
MISS 3PTR by LYDAY,STAR 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
03:53 7-22 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,SAJE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MI,SAVI
MISS LAYUP by FERNANDES,VITORIA 03:34

03:34 BLOCK  by EVANS,SAJE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 03:28
SUB IN by FALL,FATI 03:28
SUB OUT by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 03:28
SUB OUT by LYDAY,STAR 03:28

03:28 SUB IN by AHMED,SOFIA
03:28 SUB IN by VILLANYI,DIANA
03:28 SUB OUT by EVANS,SAJE
03:28 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ZARRIA 03:13 10-22 H 12
ASSIST  by BURTON,ZOEY --
FOUL  by THOMAS,ZARRIA 02:54

02:54 SUB IN by CELERIER,JADE
02:54 SUB OUT by MI,SAVI
02:48 10-25 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by RUFF,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by CELERIER,JADE
02:23 FOUL  by CELERIER,JADE

MISS FT by FALL,FATI 02:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FALL,FATI 02:23 11-25 H 14

02:14 11-27 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CELERIER,JADE

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ZARRIA 02:01
SUB IN by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 02:01
SUB IN by BROWN,AL'ASIA 02:01
SUB OUT by FERNANDES,VITORIA 02:01
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ZARRIA 02:01

01:51 MISS 3PTR by CELERIER,JADE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:43 TURNOVER  by LEE,ASHLEY
STEAL  by FALL,FATI 01:42

01:30 FOUL  by LEE,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by BURTON,ZOEY 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,ASHLEY
01:15 TURNOVER  by LEE,ASHLEY

FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 01:04
TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 01:04

00:46 11-30 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by CELERIER,JADE

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,AL'ASIA 00:30 14-30 H 16
ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA --



00:20 14-32 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CELERIER,JADE

TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Hays Tech Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dodge City
SUB IN by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 10:00
SUB IN by BROWN,AL'ASIA 10:00
SUB OUT by LYDAY,STAR 10:00
SUB OUT by FALL,FATI 10:00
TURNOVER  by FERNANDES,VITORIA 09:47

09:39 STEAL  by CELERIER,JADE
09:37 14-34 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CELERIER,JADE(in the paint)
09:22 FOUL  by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE

MISS JUMPER by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by PILJEVIC,MANUELA

09:07 MISS 3PTR by MANTZ,JOLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CELERIER,JADE

FOUL  by FERNANDES,VITORIA 09:00
09:00 14-35 H 21 GOOD FT by CELERIER,JADE
09:00 MISS FT by CELERIER,JADE

-- REBOUND OFF by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE
SUB IN by FALL,FATI 08:59
SUB OUT by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 08:59

08:58 14-38 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
-- ASSIST  by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE

MISS 3PTR by FERNANDES,VITORIA 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by PILJEVIC,MANUELA

08:17 MISS 3PTR by MANTZ,JOLIE
REBOUND DEF by BURTON,ZOEY --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,AL'ASIA 07:51
SUB IN by THOMAS,ZARRIA 07:51
SUB OUT by FERNANDES,VITORIA 07:51

07:37 14-40 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CELERIER,JADE

FOUL  by BURTON,ZOEY 07:37
07:37 14-41 H 27 GOOD FT by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE
07:37 SUB IN by MI,SAVI
07:37 SUB IN by EVANS,SAJE
07:37 SUB OUT by CELERIER,JADE
07:37 SUB OUT by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
07:27 TURNOVER  by MANTZ,JOLIE

TURNOVER  by BROWN,AL'ASIA 07:22
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ZARRIA 07:14 17-41 H 24
ASSIST  by BROWN,AL'ASIA --

06:53 17-43 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,SAJE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,JORDI

TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 06:37
SUB IN by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 06:37
SUB IN by FERNANDES,VITORIA 06:37
SUB IN by LYDAY,STAR 06:37
SUB OUT by FALL,FATI 06:37
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 06:37
SUB OUT by BROWN,AL'ASIA 06:37

06:37 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
06:37 SUB IN by AHMED,SOFIA
06:37 SUB OUT by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE
06:37 SUB OUT by PERRY,JORDI
06:28 17-45 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,SAJE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY



FOUL  by FERNANDES,VITORIA 06:28
06:28 17-46 H 29 GOOD FT by EVANS,SAJE

MISS JUMPER by BURTON,ZOEY 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SAJE

06:13 SUB IN by RUFF,MORGAN
06:13 SUB OUT by MANTZ,JOLIE
06:10 TURNOVER  by MI,SAVI

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ZARRIA 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by RUFF,MORGAN

05:46 TURNOVER  by RUFF,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by FERNANDES,VITORIA 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
05:18 17-49 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,SAJE

-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
TURNOVER  by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 05:02

05:02 STEAL  by EVANS,SAJE
05:02 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 04:06
SUB IN by BROWN,AL'ASIA 04:06
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,LETICIA 04:06
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ZARRIA 04:06
SUB OUT by BURTON,ZOEY 04:06
SUB OUT by LYDAY,STAR 04:06
TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 04:03

04:00 SUB IN by VILLANYI,DIANA
04:00 SUB IN by LEE,ASHLEY
04:00 SUB OUT by AHMED,SOFIA
04:00 SUB OUT by EVANS,SAJE
03:59 17-52 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by VILLANYI,DIANA

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,LETICIA 03:47
-- REBOUND DEF by VILLANYI,DIANA

03:32 FOUL  by MI,SAVI
03:32 TURNOVER  by MI,SAVI

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,LETICIA 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by RUFF,MORGAN

03:04 17-54 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MI,SAVI

FOUL  by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 03:04
03:04 17-55 H 38 GOOD FT by LEE,ASHLEY
02:54 FOUL  by LEE,ASHLEY

MISS FT by FERNANDES,VITORIA 02:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FERNANDES,VITORIA 02:54 18-55 H 37

02:50 MISS 3PTR by LEE,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by RUFF,MORGAN

02:29 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AL'ASIA --

02:24 FOUL  by VILLANYI,DIANA
02:24 SUB IN by AHMED,SOFIA
02:24 SUB IN by EVANS,SAJE
02:24 SUB IN by PERRY,JORDI
02:24 SUB IN by CELERIER,JADE
02:24 SUB OUT by VILLANYI,DIANA
02:24 SUB OUT by LEE,ASHLEY
02:24 SUB OUT by MI,SAVI
02:24 SUB OUT by RUFF,MORGAN

TURNOVER  by FERNANDES,VITORIA 02:15
02:14 STEAL  by AHMED,SOFIA
02:10 MISS LAYUP by AHMED,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDES,VITORIA --
TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 01:51



SUB IN by BURTON,ZOEY 01:51
SUB OUT by BROWN,AL'ASIA 01:51

01:38 18-58 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by CELERIER,JADE
-- ASSIST  by AHMED,SOFIA

MISS JUMPER by BURTON,ZOEY 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JORDI

01:04 18-61 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
-- ASSIST  by CELERIER,JADE

TURNOVER  by FERNANDES,VITORIA 00:42
00:40 STEAL  by AHMED,SOFIA
00:34 TURNOVER  by PERRY,JORDI

SUB IN by LYDAY,STAR 00:34
SUB IN by THOMAS,ZARRIA 00:34
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,LETICIA 00:34
SUB OUT by FERNANDES,VITORIA 00:34
MISS JUMPER by LYDAY,STAR 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
00:10 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,SAJE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Hays Tech Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dodge City
SUB IN by BROWN,AL'ASIA 10:00
SUB OUT by BURTON,ZOEY 10:00
SUB OUT by LYDAY,STAR 10:00
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by CELERIER,JADE
TURNOVER  by BROWN,AL'ASIA 09:51

09:50 STEAL  by CELERIER,JADE
09:46 18-63 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by CELERIER,JADE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FERNANDES,VITORIA 09:23
09:21 STEAL  by CELERIER,JADE
09:20 18-65 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by CELERIER,JADE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:08
TURNOVER  by FALL,FATI 09:04

08:46 TURNOVER  by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
TURNOVER  by FALL,FATI 08:33

08:32 STEAL  by CELERIER,JADE
08:31 18-67 H 49 GOOD LAYUP by CELERIER,JADE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AL'ASIA 08:17
REBOUND OFF by LYDAY,STAR --
MISS LAYUP by LYDAY,STAR 08:11
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA --
FOUL  by FALL,FATI 08:04

07:59 TURNOVER  by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ZARRIA 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JORDI
FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 07:23

07:23 18-68 H 50 GOOD FT by PERRY,JORDI
07:23 18-69 H 51 GOOD FT by PERRY,JORDI

SUB IN by LYDAY,STAR 07:23
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 07:23
SUB IN by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 07:23
SUB OUT by FERNANDES,VITORIA 07:23
SUB OUT by FALL,FATI 07:23
SUB OUT by BROWN,AL'ASIA 07:23

07:23 SUB IN by MI,SAVI
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ZARRIA 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE
FOUL  by BURTON,ZOEY 06:57



06:49 MISS 3PTR by MANTZ,JOLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,JORDI

06:35 FOUL  by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE
06:35 TURNOVER  by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE

SUB IN by FERNANDES,VITORIA 06:35
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 06:35

06:35 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
06:35 SUB IN by EVANS,SAJE
06:35 SUB OUT by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE
06:35 SUB OUT by PERRY,JORDI
06:25 SUB IN by LEE,ASHLEY
06:25 SUB OUT by MANTZ,JOLIE

GOOD LAYUP by LYDAY,STAR(in the paint) 06:07 20-69 H 49
06:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BURTON,ZOEY 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY

05:42 MISS 3PTR by MI,SAVI
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,ASHLEY

05:35 MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MI,SAVI

05:31 MISS LAYUP by MI,SAVI
-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY

05:27 MISS 3PTR by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,SAJE

05:15 20-72 H 52 GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
-- ASSIST  by PILJEVIC,MANUELA

TURNOVER  by FERNANDES,VITORIA 04:59
04:57 STEAL  by MI,SAVI
04:55 20-74 H 54 GOOD LAYUP by MI,SAVI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,ZOEY(in the paint) 04:29 22-74 H 52
04:15 22-77 H 55 GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ZARRIA(in the paint) 03:49 24-77 H 53
03:49 FOUL  by EVANS,SAJE

MISS FT by THOMAS,ZARRIA 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY

SUB IN by BROWN,AL'ASIA 03:49
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 03:49
SUB OUT by LYDAY,STAR 03:49

03:49 SUB IN by RUFF,MORGAN
03:49 SUB OUT by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
03:34 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,SAJE

REBOUND DEF by ACTHUN,MARIEKE --
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,LETICIA 03:27

03:27 SUB IN by VILLANYI,DIANA
03:27 SUB IN by AHMED,SOFIA
03:27 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
03:27 SUB OUT by EVANS,SAJE

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,LETICIA 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by AHMED,SOFIA

03:00 MISS 3PTR by MI,SAVI
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AL'ASIA --
MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MI,SAVI
FOUL  by FERNANDES,VITORIA 02:25

02:25 24-78 H 54 GOOD FT by AHMED,SOFIA
SUB IN by FALL,FATI 02:25
SUB OUT by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 02:25
TURNOVER  by BROWN,AL'ASIA 02:12

02:11 STEAL  by MI,SAVI
02:06 24-79 H 55 GOOD FT by LEE,ASHLEY
02:06 24-80 H 56 GOOD FT by LEE,ASHLEY

SUB IN by BURTON,ZOEY 02:06



SUB IN by THOMAS,ZARRIA 02:06
SUB IN by LYDAY,STAR 02:06
SUB OUT by FERNANDES,VITORIA 02:06
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 02:06
SUB OUT by FALL,FATI 02:06
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AL'ASIA 01:48
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AL'ASIA --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ZARRIA 01:38
REBOUND OFF by BURTON,ZOEY --
GOOD LAYUP by LYDAY,STAR(in the paint) 01:28 26-80 H 54
ASSIST  by THOMAS,ZARRIA --

00:52 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AL'ASIA(in the paint) 00:32 28-80 H 52

00:32 FOUL  by AHMED,SOFIA
GOOD FT by BROWN,AL'ASIA 00:32 29-80 H 51

00:23 MISS JUMPER by MI,SAVI
-- REBOUND OFF by AHMED,SOFIA

00:19 29-82 H 53 GOOD LAYUP by AHMED,SOFIA(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Hays Tech Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dodge City
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,LETICIA 10:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,ZARRIA 10:00
SUB IN by BROWN,AL'ASIA 10:00
SUB OUT by FERNANDES,VITORIA 10:00
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 10:00
SUB OUT by FALL,FATI 10:00
FOUL  by LYDAY,STAR 09:53

09:53 29-83 H 54 GOOD FT by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE
09:53 MISS FT by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
09:44 MISS 3PTR by MANTZ,JOLIE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ZARRIA --
TURNOVER  by BURTON,ZOEY 09:31

09:19 TURNOVER  by MANTZ,JOLIE
STEAL  by BROWN,AL'ASIA 09:17
TURNOVER  by BROWN,AL'ASIA 09:14

09:12 STEAL  by MANTZ,JOLIE
09:08 MISS LAYUP by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE
FOUL  by RAMIREZ,LETICIA 09:04
SUB IN by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 09:04
SUB IN by FERNANDES,VITORIA 09:04
SUB OUT by LYDAY,STAR 09:04
SUB OUT by BROWN,AL'ASIA 09:04

08:58 29-86 H 57 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,JORDI
-- ASSIST  by CELERIER,JADE

TURNOVER  by FERNANDES,VITORIA 08:34
08:17 29-88 H 59 GOOD LAYUP by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
08:17 MISS FT by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ZARRIA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:04
SUB IN by LYDAY,STAR 08:01
SUB IN by BROWN,AL'ASIA 08:01
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,LETICIA 08:01
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ZARRIA 08:01

07:54 29-90 H 61 GOOD LAYUP by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,JORDI

MISS 3PTR by BURTON,ZOEY 07:41



-- REBOUND DEF by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
FOUL  by LYDAY,STAR 07:35
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 07:35
SUB OUT by BROWN,AL'ASIA 07:35

07:27 TURNOVER  by CELERIER,JADE
07:27 SUB IN by AHMED,SOFIA
07:27 SUB IN by RUFF,MORGAN
07:27 SUB IN by EVANS,SAJE
07:27 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
07:27 SUB IN by MI,SAVI
07:27 SUB OUT by MELKSHAM,CHARLIE
07:27 SUB OUT by CELERIER,JADE
07:27 SUB OUT by MANTZ,JOLIE
07:27 SUB OUT by PILJEVIC,MANUELA
07:27 SUB OUT by PERRY,JORDI

TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 07:18
07:17 STEAL  by MI,SAVI
07:16 TURNOVER  by MI,SAVI

GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,ZOEY 07:15 32-90 H 58
ASSIST  by ACTHUN,MARIEKE --

07:04 MISS LAYUP by AHMED,SOFIA
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA --
MISS LAYUP by FERNANDES,VITORIA 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by RUFF,MORGAN
06:31 32-93 H 61 GOOD 3PTR by RUFF,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY
TURNOVER  by FERNANDES,VITORIA 06:08

06:08 STEAL  by RUFF,MORGAN
06:06 FOUL  by EVANS,SAJE
06:06 TURNOVER  by EVANS,SAJE

SUB IN by THOMAS,ZARRIA 06:06
SUB OUT by FERNANDES,VITORIA 06:06
MISS LAYUP by BURTON,ZOEY 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by AHMED,SOFIA
05:37 MISS 3PTR by RUFF,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by AHMED,SOFIA
05:33 32-95 H 63 GOOD LAYUP by AHMED,SOFIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY

05:05 MISS LAYUP by AHMED,SOFIA
REBOUND DEF by ACTHUN,MARIEKE --
MISS 3PTR by LYDAY,STAR 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by RUFF,MORGAN
04:43 MISS LAYUP by AHMED,SOFIA

BLOCK  by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 04:43
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA --

04:36 FOUL  by EVANS,SAJE
SUB IN by FALL,FATI 04:36
SUB IN by BROWN,AL'ASIA 04:36
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,LETICIA 04:36
SUB OUT by LYDAY,STAR 04:36
SUB OUT by BURTON,ZOEY 04:36
SUB OUT by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 04:36

04:36 SUB IN by VILLANYI,DIANA
04:36 SUB IN by LEE,ASHLEY
04:36 SUB OUT by EVANS,SAJE
04:36 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MAILEY

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ZARRIA 04:24
04:01 MISS 3PTR by RUFF,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by FALL,FATI --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,AL'ASIA 03:46 35-95 H 60
ASSIST  by FALL,FATI --



03:37 MISS 3PTR by LEE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ZARRIA --
TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 03:23

03:21 STEAL  by MI,SAVI
FOUL  by THOMAS,ZARRIA 03:17

03:17 35-96 H 61 GOOD FT by MI,SAVI
03:17 35-97 H 62 GOOD FT by MI,SAVI

SUB IN by BURTON,ZOEY 03:17
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARTA 03:17
MISS 3PTR by BURTON,ZOEY 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,ASHLEY
02:54 35-99 H 64 GOOD LAYUP by AHMED,SOFIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MI,SAVI
02:35 FOUL  by AHMED,SOFIA

SUB IN by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 02:35
SUB IN by FERNANDES,VITORIA 02:35
SUB OUT by FALL,FATI 02:35
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ZARRIA 02:35
TURNOVER  by BROWN,AL'ASIA 02:22

02:20 STEAL  by LEE,ASHLEY

02:09
35-
101 H 66 GOOD LAYUP by MI,SAVI(in the paint)

FOUL  by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 02:09

02:09
35-
102 H 67 GOOD FT by MI,SAVI

MISS 3PTR by FERNANDES,VITORIA 01:42
REBOUND OFF by RAMIREZ,LETICIA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:36
FOUL  by BURTON,ZOEY 01:19

01:19
35-
103 H 68 GOOD FT by VILLANYI,DIANA

01:19
35-
104 H 69 GOOD FT by VILLANYI,DIANA

GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDES,VITORIA(in the paint) 01:06
37-
104 H 67

00:54 TURNOVER  by LEE,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,LETICIA 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by VILLANYI,DIANA
00:11 MISS LAYUP by MI,SAVI

-- REBOUND OFF by VILLANYI,DIANA

00:06
37-
106 H 69 GOOD LAYUP by VILLANYI,DIANA(in the paint)

FOUL  by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 00:06
FOUL  by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 00:06

00:06
37-
107 H 70 GOOD FT by VILLANYI,DIANA

SUB IN by LYDAY,STAR 00:06
SUB OUT by ACTHUN,MARIEKE 00:06
MISS LAYUP by FERNANDES,VITORIA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by AHMED,SOFIA
00:00 MISS 3PTR by VILLANYI,DIANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


